
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

33 

4 

261 

264 

295 

202 

6 

31 

12 

262 

294 

141 

132 

192 

5 

196 

92 

203 

34 

213 

214 

Name 

Maximillian Feng HungChiat 

Mohd Radzi bin Tamat 

Muhammad Halid bin Sata 

Bernad Benyamin Van Aert 

Yudi Rachmad Mursidi 

Norman bin Norin 

Muhd Norrisman bin Ismail 

Mohammad Azhar bin Bujang 

Mohd Nazri bin Mastani 

Marzan bin Hj Md Jamin 

Yudi Sugiharto 

Hsigh Hao Yeh 

Alistair Lovell 

Mohammad Shahrolly Razali 

Muhammad Raihaan bin Abd Aziz 

Wan Haikal Wan Zainal 

Zuhairi bin Roslan 

Abdul Qazmizan bin Abdul Rahman 

Mohd Adham bin Mohd Arif 

Leong Tze Hern 

Tuan Hanam bin Tuan Zailani 

Team 

Team Giant Miri 

Belait Cycling Club' A' 

Kedayan Proucell Brunei 

Kedayan Proucell Brunei 

G530 Racing Team 'A' 

Prestanda Cycling Team 

Belait Cycling Club' A' 

Team Giant Miri 

Belait Cycling Club' B' 

Kedayan Proucell Brunei 

G530 Racing Team 'A' 

Bruwan Cycling Team 

Rimba C.C 

Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut 

Belait Cycling Club' A' 

Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut 

TMBC 'A' 

Prestanda Cycling Team 

Team Giant Miri 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'A' 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'A' 

UCI Code 

MAS19990525 

BRU19781206 

BRU19771211 

INA19970908 

INA19940404 

MAS19940228 

BRU19800522 

MAS19811125 

BRU19941228 

BRU19770721 

INA19970623 

TPE19830922 

GBR19771115 

MAS19790603 

BRU19880411 

MAS19970711 

BRU19790825 

MAS19970523 

MAS19970425 

BRU19890823 

MAS19911011 

Total Tm 

2:39:04.132 

2:40:13.290 

2:40:13.488 

2:40:14.941 

2:40:15.615 

2:40:15.764 

2:40:17.017 

2:40:17.432 

2:40:17.701 

2:40:17.939 

2:40:18.141 

2:40:18.424 

2:40:18.495 

2:40:18.646 

2:40:19.777 

2:40:21.199 

2:40:24.269 

2:40:27.841 

2:40:27.948 

2:41:46.818 

2:41:57.303 

Diff 

1:09.158 

1:09.356 

1:10.809 

1:11.483 

1:11.632 

1:12.885 

1:13.300 

1:13.569 

1:13.807 

1:14.009 

1:14.292 

1:14.363 

1:14.514 

1:15.645 

1:17.067 

1:20.137 

1:23.709 

1:23.816 

2:42.686 

2:53.171 

Gap 

1:09.158 

0.198 

1.453 

0.674 

0.149 

1.253 

0.415 

0.269 

0.238 

0.202 

0.283 

0.071 

0.151 

1.131 

1.422 

3.070 

3.572 

0.107 

1:18.870 

10.485 

Avg. Speed 

38.662 

38.384 

38.384 

38.378 

38.375 

38.374 

38.369 

38.368 

38.367 

38.366 

38.365 

38.364 

38.364 

38.363 

38.358 

38.353 

38.341 

38.326 

38.326 

38.015 

37.973 
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Pos 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

No. 

331 

3 

21 

63 

94 

44 

93 

96 

22 

334 

151 

13 

62 

335 

24 

241 

263 

183 

184 

35 

66 

Name 

Mohd Shahrom Ayup bin Hj Yakob 

Mohamad Rukhzaidin bin Ahmad 

Mohammad Aliuddin bin Hj Nordin 

Fu Chieng Pol 

Halit bin Hj Ali Hassan 

Muhammad Sufri bin Hj Jailani 

Hj Muhammad Nabil 

Suhardi Lakim 

Zaeidi bin Hj Berudin 

Md Nazri bin Mohadi 

Jasni bin Amadi 

Mohd Akhirulnizam bin Mohamad 

Bernard Wong 

Hj Masrudy bin Hj Asli 

Johan Foray 

Muhammad Aiman bin Abdullah 

Radin Saputra 

Tan Tia Siong 

Cheu Ying Choi 

Ken Lee Kim Ming 

Tan Toh Boo 

Team 

MSPDB Cycling Team 

Belait Cycling Club' A' 

Anakpanyu Triultra Cycling Team 

Team FFP 'B' 

TMBC 'A' 

Belait Loop Team 

TMBC 'A' 

TMBC 'A' 

Anakpanyu Triultra Cycling Team 

MSPDB Cycling Team 

Life Behind Bars Team 'A' 

Belait Cycling Club' B' 

Team FFP 'B' 

MSPDB Cycling Team 

Anakpanyu Triultra Cycling Team 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' 

Kedayan Proucell Brunei 

Modesto Cycling Team 'B' 

Modesto Cycling Team 'B' 

Team Giant Miri 

Team FFP 'B' 

UCI Code 

BRU19840308 

BRU19770224 

BRU19770920 

BRU19891007 

BRU19840818 

BRU19941104 

BRU19770621 

BRU19830203 

BRU19920604 

BRU19820319 

BRU19800307 

BRU19880815 

BRU19830217 

FRA19790316 

BRU19780923 

INA199303506 

BRU19790730 

BRU19770821 

MAS19970331 

BRU19781001 

Total Tm 

2:42:01.733 

2:42:12.409 

2:42:21.672 

2:42:23.275 

2:42:24.682 

2:42:26.079 

2:42:27.451 

2:42:27.770 

2:42:28.252 

2:42:35.127 

2:42:35.665 

2:43:22.756 

2:43:28.377 

2:44:12.510 

2:44:35.130 

2:44:53.259 

2:44:53.615 

2:46:32.001 

2:47:27.318 

2:47:27.319 

2:48:32.489 

Diff 

2:57.601 

3:08.277 

3:17.540 

3:19.143 

3:20.550 

3:21.947 

3:23.319 

3:23.638 

3:24.120 

3:30.995 

3:31.533 

4:18.624 

4:24.245 

5:08.378 

5:30.998 

5:49.127 

5:49.483 

7:27.869 

8:23.186 

8:23.187 

9:28.357 

Gap 

4.430 

10.676 

9.263 

1.603 

1.407 

1.397 

1.372 

0.319 

0.482 

6.875 

0.538 

47.091 

5.621 

44.133 

22.620 

18.129 

0.356 

1:38.386 

55.317 

0.001 

1:05.170 

Avg. Speed 

37.956 

37.915 

37.879 

37.872 

37.867 

37.861 

37.856 

37.855 

37.853 

37.826 

37.824 

37.642 

37.621 

37.452 

37.367 

37.298 

37.297 

36.930 

36.726 

36.726 

36.490 
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Pos 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

No. 

14 

242 

144 

115 

341 

54 

36 

95 

64 

142 

156 

175 

231 

316 

65 

195 

134 

325 

145 

346 

155 

Name 

Anang Idris bin Hj Ramli 

Arafin Hj Momin 

Ak Mohd Wafi bin Pg Hj Abdul Rahim 

Kamarul Azwan Bin Hj Abu Bakar 

Ak Amirul bin Pg Zaman 

Wong Ling Hao 

Liew Kit Soon 

Lim Ming Han 

Lee Yii Hoe 

Mohd Fakhrul Anwar bin Hj Bakri 

Mohd Faiz bin Hj Mohammad 

Ngu Toh Huat 

Chieng Chiew Li 

Khanddy Pijang 

Chin Jun Hong 

Abg Muhammad Azri Abg Merzuki 

Andrew Lindsay Mcculloch 

Khairul Azmie bin Hj Awg Mohodin 

Mohamad Kamarul bin Hj Kadir 

Muhammad Firdaus bin Mohd Zonis 

Isa bin Aring Hj Mohammad 

Team 

Belait Cycling Club' B' 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' 

Bruwan Cycling Team 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' 

BIBD 

Team FFP 'A' 

Team Giant Miri 

TMBC 'A' 

Team FFP 'B' 

Bruwan Cycling Team 

Life Behind Bars Team 'A' 

Modesto Cycling Team 'A' 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' 

TJ Riders 

Team FFP 'B' 

Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut 

Rimba C.C 

Tribuddies Cycling Team 

Bruwan Cycling Team 

BIBD 

Life Behind Bars Team 'A' 

UCI Code 

BRU19850301 

BRU19891119 

BRU19800522 

BRU19860507 

BRU19881103 

MAS19810917 

BRU19790818 

BRU19930321 

BRU19870511 

BRU19900416 

BRU19840502 

BRU19780707 

BRU19880817 

BRU19911116 

MAS19991209 

GBR19770522 

BRU19820325 

BRU19840304 

MAS19960309 

BRU19840821 

Total Tm 

2:49:06.455 

2:49:08.778 

2:49:09.068 

2:49:10.422 

2:49:13.890 

2:50:50.040 

2:51:53.220 

2:52:29.455 

2:52:32.848 

2:52:33.047 

2:56:52.292 

2:59:05.946 

3:00:41.471 

3:01:16.300 

3:01:50.967 

3:02:08.744 

3:02:10.658 

3:02:11.149 

3:02:11.804 

3:02:13.283 

3:02:19.016 

Diff 

10:02.323 

10:04.646 

10:04.936 

10:06.290 

10:09.758 

11:45.908 

12:49.088 

13:25.323 

13:28.716 

13:28.915 

17:48.160 

20:01.814 

21:37.339 

22:12.168 

22:46.835 

23:04.612 

23:06.526 

23:07.017 

23:07.672 

23:09.151 

23:14.884 

Gap 

33.966 

2.323 

0.290 

1.354 

3.468 

1:36.150 

1:03.180 

36.235 

3.393 

0.199 

4:19.245 

2:13.654 

1:35.525 

34.829 

34.667 

17.777 

1.914 

0.491 

0.655 

1.479 

5.733 

Avg. Speed 

36.367 

36.359 

36.358 

36.353 

36.341 

36.000 

35.779 

35.654 

35.642 

35.642 

34.771 

34.339 

34.036 

33.927 

33.819 

33.764 

33.758 

33.757 

33.755 

33.750 

33.732 
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Pos 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

No. 

131 

211 

153 

191 

113 

124 

194 

154 

323 

116 

305 

204 

43 

256 

56 

306 

122 

51 

223 

46 

52 

Name 

Gavin Richard Wright Hicks 

Yek Ing Sing 

Ali bin Abdullah 

Awg Zulkarnean bin Awg A Rahman 

Sandy bin Morsidi 

Md Hadini bin Hj Abd Halim 

Mohamad Amizan Saaie 

Md Rahimi Rahmani bin Abd Rashid 

Muhammad Syuaib bin Hj Meraj 

Abdul Hakeem bin Hj Tahir 

Moza Syaffiarizal bin Hj Mohammad 

Reza Nurachman 

Mohammad Nazib bin Hj Hidop 

Noor Adi bin Rostam 

Jason Kvek 

Khirril Azmi bin Hj Md Yusof 

Mohd Fadillah bin Awg Hussin 

LIEW NYEN KEE 

Mohd Norazmie bin Mohd Yusof 

Mohammad Firdaus bin Hj Hamzah 

Lee Gia Horng 

Team 

Rimba C.C 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'A' 

Life Behind Bars Team 'A' 

Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' 

Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut 

Life Behind Bars Team 'A' 

Tribuddies Cycling Team 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' 

G530 Racing Team 'B' 

Prestanda Cycling Team 

Belait Loop Team 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' 

Team FFP 'A' 

G530 Racing Team 'B' 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' 

Team FFP 'A' 

Team UBD 

Belait Loop Team 

Team FFP 'A' 

UCI Code 

AUS19780405 

BRU19780405 

BRU19850705 

MAS19801115 

BRU19810307 

BRU19810111 

MAS19820621 

BRU19910727 

BRU19911214 

BRU19831207 

BRU19771611 

INA19960316 

BRU19860102 

BRU19811204 

BRU19780921 

BRU19800302 

BRU19800508 

BRU19851214 

BRU19930711 

Total Tm 

3:04:03.888 

3:04:41.419 

3:04:54.003 

3:04:56.550 

3:04:56.664 

3:04:56.754 

3:05:15.937 

3:05:39.075 

3:05:44.674 

3:08:28.180 

3:08:35.288 

3:09:37.465 

3:09:47.778 

3:16:39.944 

3:19:50.747 

3:19:51.750 

3:26:14.779 

3:26:14.955 

3:35:49.437 

3:35:49.453 

3:35:49.982 

Diff 

24:59.756 

25:37.287 

25:49.871 

25:52.418 

25:52.532 

25:52.622 

26:11.805 

26:34.943 

26:40.542 

29:24.048 

29:31.156 

30:33.333 

30:43.646 

37:35.812 

40:46.615 

40:47.618 

47:10.647 

47:10.823 

56:45.305 

56:45.321 

56:45.850 

Gap 

1:44.872 

37.531 

12.584 

2.547 

0.114 

0.090 

19.183 

23.138 

5.599 

2:43.506 

7.108 

1:02.177 

10.313 

6:52.166 

3:10.803 

1.003 

6:23.029 

0.176 

9:34.482 

0.016 

0.529 

Avg. Speed 

33.412 

33.299 

33.261 

33.254 

33.253 

33.253 

33.196 

33.127 

33.110 

32.631 

32.611 

32.433 

32.403 

31.271 

30.774 

30.771 

29.819 

29.818 

28.495 

28.495 

28.494 
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

15 

71 

74 

75 

101 

105 

121 

125 

222 

224 

226 

136 

161 

162 

163 

164 

165 

166 

215 

Name 

Mohd Firdaus bin Johari 

HJ Mohammad A-Wadud bin Hj Aini 

Reimieiswendi bin Aji 

Muhd Azlin Iskandarshah 

Suzieme Lima 

Norazam Ismail 

Mohd Hamdilla bin Awg Hussin 

Saiful Rizal bin Mahidi 

Muhammad Khairul Anwar bin Hj Shahari 

Pg Mohd Azizan  bin Pg Hj Petra 

Hj Mohd Yazid bin DP Hj Mahadi 

Graham Doyle 

Mohamad Sofizan bin Ahmad 

Mohamad Yusrin bin Yunos 

Md Shamsul bin Hj Metassan 

Muhammad Azami bin Abd Latif 

Mohd Hairul Azlan bin Hj Abdullah 

Abdul Qahhar Hazi bin Hj Abdul Muldy 

Melvin Tew 

Team 

Belait Cycling Club' B' 

Shadaa Race Team 

Shadaa Race Team 

Shadaa Race Team 

TMBC 'B' 

TMBC 'B' 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' 

Team UBD 

Team UBD 

Team UBD 

Rimba C.C 

Life Behind Bars Team 'B' 

Life Behind Bars Team 'B' 

Life Behind Bars Team 'B' 

Life Behind Bars Team 'B' 

Life Behind Bars Team 'B' 

Life Behind Bars Team 'B' 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'A' 

UCI Code 

BRU19850425 

BRU19840303 

BRU19810930 

BRU19851219 

BRU19771118 

BRU19850227 

BRU19790302 

BRU19801017 

BRU19820326 

BRU19860311 

BRU19860311 

10-Dec-81 

BRU19831006 

BRU19851214 

BRU19871022 

BRU19900106 

BRU19810130 

BRU19870919 

BRU19890323 

Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

243 

245 

246 

324 

326 

336 

343 

32 

55 

201 

Name 

Ariffin bin Hassim 

Muhammad Huzaimi bin Hj Husin 

Norirfan@Yusof bin Hj Ishak 

Hafidz bin Lamat 

Ak Muhammad Khair bin Pg Abdullah 

Eddy Azuandy bin 

Mas Ariffin Ermarizal 

Boyce Chin Yong Keng 

Tang Kie Chii 

Chu Ku Mohammad Nazmie bin Che Ku Ramli 

Team 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' 

Tribuddies Cycling Team 

Tribuddies Cycling Team 

MSPDB Cycling Team 

BIBD 

Team Giant Miri 

Team FFP 'A' 

Prestanda Cycling Team 

UCI Code 

BRU19780222 

BRU19811005 

BRU19871003 

BRU19770608 

BRU19900219 

BRU19890128 

BRU19791226 

MAS19900301 

BRU19840510 

MAS19941214 

Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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 6TH LOF BAKERY CYCLING CHALLENGE
SUNDAY, 30TH OCTOBER 2016

FINAL RESULT
 INTERMEDIATE SPRINTS AND KING OF MOUNTAINS (KOM)

Intermediate Sprint

No Body Number Name Team

1 111 Muhammad Rafiuddin bin Zikara Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A'

2 6 Muhd Norrisman bin Ismail Belait Cycling Club' A'

3 346 Muhammad Firdaus bin Mohd Zonis BIBD

King of Mountain (KOM)

No Body Number Name Team

1 263 Radin Saputra Kedayan Proucell Brunei

2 181 Chen Chiung Fa Modesto Cycling Team 'B'

3 332 Andrew Mikha bin Sianong MSPDB Cycling Team

Results Prepared By: IMAP Enterprise. Brunei Darussalam



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

181 

293 

193 

265 

91 

176 

182 

23 

304 

11 

114 

133 

61 

301 

104 

186 

174 

251 

254 

315 

16 

Name 

Chen Chiung Fa 

Shannon bin Basman 

Micheal Scheck 

Ali Mustapha bin Hj Abd Hamid 

Hj Hamdani Hj Besar 

Chieng Chiew Lie 

Teo Thian Sze 

Reza Faizal bin Mohd Nor 

Alexander Mercelo Polistico Senones 

Azalan bin Ahamat 

Nizam Samurdani bin Hj Abd Taib 

Pg Izad-Ryan bin Pg Hj Bahrin 

Leong Kok Phen 

Hj Ali Sofian bin Hj Thani 

Rozaine Ratu 

Eric Lim Wee Ming 

Clement Wong Ha Leeong 

Muhammad Eddy bin Abdullah 

Sabli bin Basar 

Mulok Angang 

Muhammad Halelo bin Awang 

Team 

Modesto Cycling Team 'B' 

G530 Racing Team 'A' 

Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut 

Kedayan Proucell Brunei 

TMBC 'A' 

Modesto Cycling Team 'A' 

Modesto Cycling Team 'B' 

Anakpanyu Triultra Cycling Team 

G530 Racing Team 'B' 

Belait Cycling Club' B' 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' 

Rimba C.C 

Team FFP 'B' 

G530 Racing Team 'B' 

TMBC 'B' 

Modesto Cycling Team 'B' 

Modesto Cycling Team 'A' 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' 

TJ Riders 

Belait Cycling Club' B' 

UCI Code 

BRU19760903 

BRU19731003 

MAS19730626 

BRU19720818 

BRU19761025 

BRU19680701 

BRU19681223 

BRU19750219 

PHI19680226 

BRU19730816 

BRU19750313 

BRU19720812 

BRU19740104 

BRU19740629 

BRU19671222 

BRU19740707 

BRU19750715 

BRU19700111 

BRU19680501 

BRU19740115 

BRU19710707 

Total Tm 

2:39:43.089 

2:40:15.491 

2:40:15.560 

2:40:16.746 

2:40:17.886 

2:40:18.915 

2:42:22.674 

2:42:23.499 

2:42:24.625 

2:42:27.010 

2:46:51.436 

2:47:35.068 

2:48:32.409 

2:49:06.327 

2:49:09.960 

2:49:10.725 

2:51:56.365 

2:53:19.198 

2:55:20.956 

2:56:37.789 

3:01:16.034 

Diff 

32.402 

32.471 

33.657 

34.797 

35.826 

2:39.585 

2:40.410 

2:41.536 

2:43.921 

7:08.347 

7:51.979 

8:49.320 

9:23.238 

9:26.871 

9:27.636 

12:13.276 

13:36.109 

15:37.867 

16:54.700 

21:32.945 

Gap 

32.402 

0.069 

1.186 

1.140 

1.029 

2:03.759 

0.825 

1.126 

2.385 

4:24.426 

43.632 

57.341 

33.918 

3.633 

0.765 

2:45.640 

1:22.833 

2:01.758 

1:16.833 

4:38.245 

Avg. Speed 

38.505 

38.376 

38.375 

38.371 

38.366 

38.362 

37.875 

37.871 

37.867 

37.858 

36.858 

36.698 

36.490 

36.368 

36.355 

36.352 

35.768 

35.484 

35.073 

34.819 

33.928 
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6th LOF Cycling Challenge 

Cyclists 

Road Race 

Race - MASTER (1 Lap) started at 13:06:02 

2016 LOF Route 102.500 km 

10/30/2016 01:00 PM 
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Pos 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

No. 

225 

284 

103 

321 

253 

135 

232 

221 

303 

126 

53 

173 

283 

235 

282 

102 

143 

123 

342 

344 

45 

Name 

Pg Mohd Iskandar bin Pg Hj Petra 

Sahrin bin Hj Md Noor 

Sulhi Abdullah 

Mohd Sharif bin Dato Ibrahim 

Hj Herman bin Hj Timbang 

Joshua Carevier Turner 

RichardLingam 

Ampuan Hj Moham mad Asrin bin Ampuan Hj Tengah 

Rizal bin Salleh 

Wan Mohd Awalul Rizalbin Wan Reduan 

Hwong Yu Teck 

Tsen Yu Sang 

Naain bin Hj Tuah 

Edmund Teo 

Zarain bin Hj Kahan 

Hamdillah bin Metussin 

Sapar bin Dayan 

Pg Norhusaini bin Pg Hj Hussin 

Hj Damit bin Hj Mohd Tahir 

Pg Hj Haris bin Pg Hj Murah 

Muhammad Amali bin Abdullah Chin 

Team 

Team UBD 

TKR Cycling Team 

TMBC 'B' 

Tribuddies Cycling Team 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' 

Rimba C.C 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' 

Team UBD 

G530 Racing Team 'B' 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' 

Team FFP 'A' 

Modesto Cycling Team 'A' 

TKR Cycling Team 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' 

TKR Cycling Team 

TMBC 'B' 

Bruwan Cycling Team 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' 

BIBD 

BIBD 

Belait Loop Team 

UCI Code 

BRU19740930 

BRU19740102 

BRU19690917 

BRU19740905 

BRU19710627 

USA19731227 

MAS19741004 

BRU19761010 

BRU19732903 

BRU19740814 

BRU19750612 

BRU19670904 

BRU19670109 

BRU19760913 

BRU19720120 

BRU19760204 

BRU19720322 

BRU19740627 

BRU19700423 

BRU19710807 

Total Tm 

3:01:44.188 

3:02:08.289 

3:02:10.389 

3:02:15.431 

3:02:29.374 

3:03:57.940 

3:04:00.293 

3:05:02.019 

3:05:08.797 

3:05:09.580 

3:05:22.242 

3:06:16.972 

3:06:36.646 

3:07:16.146 

3:07:43.561 

3:07:52.106 

3:08:38.365 

3:09:42.096 

3:23:34.523 

3:23:35.345 

3:29:08.240 

Diff 

22:01.099 

22:25.200 

22:27.300 

22:32.342 

22:46.285 

24:14.851 

24:17.204 

25:18.930 

25:25.708 

25:26.491 

25:39.153 

26:33.883 

26:53.557 

27:33.057 

28:00.472 

28:09.017 

28:55.276 

29:59.007 

43:51.434 

43:52.256 

49:25.151 

Gap 

28.154 

24.101 

2.100 

5.042 

13.943 

1:28.566 

2.353 

1:01.726 

6.778 

0.783 

12.662 

54.730 

19.674 

39.500 

27.415 

8.545 

46.259 

1:03.731 

13:52.427 

0.822 

5:32.895 

Avg. Speed 

33.840 

33.766 

33.759 

33.744 

33.701 

33.430 

33.423 

33.237 

33.217 

33.215 

33.177 

33.014 

32.956 

32.840 

32.761 

32.736 

32.602 

32.419 

30.210 

30.208 

29.407 
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Cyclists 

Road Race 

Race - MASTER (1 Lap) started at 13:06:02 

2016 LOF Route 102.500 km 
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Pos 

43 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

212 

106 

152 

252 

266 

286 

296 

322 

345 

255 

Name 

Birosiah Abi 

Alizzam Hassiddiq bin Muhd Kelali 

Ak Adini bin Pg Hj Ibrahim 

Hj Zulkipli bin Hj Abidin 

Amirnorshah bin Hj Md Jamin 

Hj Yahya bin Hj Nudin 

Hasanudin Abdullah Pijang 

Pg Hj Mohd Hasreen bin Pg Hj Ali Hassan 

Kamalariffin bin Hj Md Osmena 

Imran bin Hj Tersad 

Team 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'A' 

TMBC 'B' 

Life Behind Bars Team 'A' 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' 

Kedayan Proucell Brunei 

TKR Cycling Team 

G530 Racing Team 'A' 

Tribuddies Cycling Team 

BIBD 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' 

UCI Code 

BRU19730825 

BRU19730803 

BRU19751024 

BRU19731012 

BRU19760620 

BRU19680321 

BRU19720629 

BRU19740726 

BRU19720615 

BRU19751202 

Total Tm 

3:29:09.505 

Diff 

49:26.416 

Gap 

1.265 

Avg. Speed 

29.404 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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Cyclists 

Road Race 

Race - MASTER (1 Lap) started at 13:06:02 

2016 LOF Route 102.500 km 

10/30/2016 01:00 PM 

6TH LOF CYCLING CHALLENGE 2016

SUNDAY, 30TH OCTOBER 2016

Page 3/3 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

291 

2 

1 

332 

111 

244 

292 

312 

185 

72 

333 

112 

73 

285 

Name 

Azmi bin Abd Hadzid 

Abdul Hadrie bin Morsidi 

Reduan bin Yusop 

Andrew Mikha bin Sianong 

Muhammad Rafiuddin bin Zikara 

Muhammad Hamizan bin Hj Herman 

Amiruddin bin Hj Mohammad Amir 

Muhammad Abdul Hadi bin Seripin 

Willy Wee 

Muhammad Al-Waie bin Hj Aini 

Nurjamri bin Johari 

Muhammad Feasal Firdaus bin Mohammad Nurfadillah 

Abdul Muiz bin Hj Yuzaini 

Junaidi bin Mohammad Nazim 

Team 

G530 Racing Team 'A' 

Belait Cycling Club' A' 

Belait Cycling Club' A' 

MSPDB Cycling Team 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' 

G530 Racing Team 'A' 

TJ Riders 

Modesto Cycling Team 'B' 

Shadaa Race Team 

MSPDB Cycling Team 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' 

Shadaa Race Team 

TKR Cycling Team 

UCI Code 

BRU19910912 

BRU19870905 

BRU19771209 

BRU19890822 

BRU19880106 

BRU19980710 

BRU19981015 

BRU19891020 

MAS20001010 

BRU19950301 

BRU19850903 

BRU19980701 

BRU19960302 

BRU19980108 

Total Tm 

2:39:04.077 

2:40:14.296 

2:40:16.291 

2:40:16.747 

2:40:17.101 

2:40:17.415 

2:40:17.806 

2:40:23.913 

2:42:32.585 

2:43:46.913 

2:49:08.682 

3:01:42.973 

3:02:16.969 

Diff 

1:10.219 

1:12.214 

1:12.670 

1:13.024 

1:13.338 

1:13.729 

1:19.836 

3:28.508 

4:42.836 

10:04.605 

22:38.896 

23:12.892 

Gap 

1:10.219 

1.995 

0.456 

0.354 

0.314 

0.391 

6.107 

2:08.672 

1:14.328 

5:21.769 

12:34.291 

33.996 

Avg. Speed 

38.663 

38.380 

38.372 

38.371 

38.369 

38.368 

38.366 

38.342 

37.836 

37.550 

36.359 

33.844 

33.739 

- 
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Cyclists 

Road Race 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

291 

33 

181 

4 

261 

2 

264 

293 

193 

295 

202 

1 

265 

332 

6 

111 

244 

31 

12 

292 

91 

Name 

Azmi bin Abd Hadzid 

Maximillian Feng HungChiat 

Chen Chiung Fa 

Mohd Radzi bin Tamat 

Muhammad Halid bin Sata 

Abdul Hadrie bin Morsidi 

Bernad Benyamin Van Aert 

Shannon bin Basman 

Micheal Scheck 

Yudi Rachmad Mursidi 

Norman bin Norin 

Reduan bin Yusop 

Ali Mustapha bin Hj Abd Hamid 

Andrew Mikha bin Sianong 

Muhd Norrisman bin Ismail 

Muhammad Rafiuddin bin Zikara 

Muhammad Hamizan bin Hj Herman 

Mohammad Azhar bin Bujang 

Mohd Nazri bin Mastani 

Amiruddin bin Hj Mohammad Amir 

Hj Hamdani Hj Besar 

Team 

G530 Racing Team 'A' 

Team Giant Miri 

Modesto Cycling Team 'B' 

Belait Cycling Club' A' 

Kedayan Proucell Brunei 

Belait Cycling Club' A' 

Kedayan Proucell Brunei 

G530 Racing Team 'A' 

Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut 

G530 Racing Team 'A' 

Prestanda Cycling Team 

Belait Cycling Club' A' 

Kedayan Proucell Brunei 

MSPDB Cycling Team 

Belait Cycling Club' A' 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' 

Team Giant Miri 

Belait Cycling Club' B' 

G530 Racing Team 'A' 

TMBC 'A' 

Category 

NATIONAL 

ELITE 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

NATIONAL 

ELITE 

MASTER 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

NATIONAL 

MASTER 

NATIONAL 

ELITE 

NATIONAL 

NATIONAL 

ELITE 

ELITE 

NATIONAL 

MASTER 

UCI Code 

BRU19910912 

MAS19990525 

BRU19760903 

BRU19781206 

BRU19771211 

BRU19870905 

INA19970908 

BRU19731003 

MAS19730626 

INA19940404 

MAS19940228 

BRU19771209 

BRU19720818 

BRU19890822 

BRU19800522 

BRU19880106 

BRU19980710 

MAS19811125 

BRU19941228 

BRU19981015 

BRU19761025 

Total Tm 

2:39:04.077 

2:39:04.132 

2:39:43.089 

2:40:13.290 

2:40:13.488 

2:40:14.296 

2:40:14.941 

2:40:15.491 

2:40:15.560 

2:40:15.615 

2:40:15.764 

2:40:16.291 

2:40:16.746 

2:40:16.747 

2:40:17.017 

2:40:17.101 

2:40:17.415 

2:40:17.432 

2:40:17.701 

2:40:17.806 

2:40:17.886 

Diff 

0.055 

39.012 

1:09.213 

1:09.411 

1:10.219 

1:10.864 

1:11.414 

1:11.483 

1:11.538 

1:11.687 

1:12.214 

1:12.669 

1:12.670 

1:12.940 

1:13.024 

1:13.338 

1:13.355 

1:13.624 

1:13.729 

1:13.809 

Gap 

0.055 

38.957 

30.201 

0.198 

0.808 

0.645 

0.550 

0.069 

0.055 

0.149 

0.527 

0.455 

0.001 

0.270 

0.084 

0.314 

0.017 

0.269 

0.105 

0.080 

Avg. Speed 

38.663 

38.662 

38.505 

38.384 

38.384 

38.380 

38.378 

38.376 

38.375 

38.375 

38.374 

38.372 

38.371 

38.371 

38.369 

38.369 

38.368 

38.368 

38.367 

38.366 

38.366 
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Pos 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

No. 

262 

294 

141 

132 

192 

176 

5 

196 

312 

92 

203 

34 

213 

214 

331 

3 

21 

182 

63 

23 

302 

Name 

Marzan bin Hj Md Jamin 

Yudi Sugiharto 

Hsigh Hao Yeh 

Alistair Lovell 

Mohammad Shahrolly Razali 

Chieng Chiew Lie 

Muhammad Raihaan bin Abd Aziz 

Wan Haikal Wan Zainal 

Muhammad Abdul Hadi bin Seripin 

Zuhairi bin Roslan 

Abdul Qazmizan bin Abdul Rahman 

Mohd Adham bin Mohd Arif 

Leong Tze Hern 

Tuan Hanam bin Tuan Zailani 

Mohd Shahrom Ayup bin Hj Yakob 

Mohamad Rukhzaidin bin Ahmad 

Mohammad Aliuddin bin Hj Nordin 

Teo Thian Sze 

Fu Chieng Pol 

Reza Faizal bin Mohd Nor 

Padsakorn Thongprem 

Team 

Kedayan Proucell Brunei 

G530 Racing Team 'A' 

Bruwan Cycling Team 

Rimba C.C 

Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut 

Modesto Cycling Team 'A' 

Belait Cycling Club' A' 

Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut 

TJ Riders 

TMBC 'A' 

Prestanda Cycling Team 

Team Giant Miri 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'A' 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'A' 

MSPDB Cycling Team 

Belait Cycling Club' A' 

Anakpanyu Triultra Cycling Team 

Modesto Cycling Team 'B' 

Team FFP 'B' 

Anakpanyu Triultra Cycling Team 

G530 Racing Team 'B' 

Category 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

NATIONAL 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

MASTER 

ELITE 

MASTER 

VETERAN 

UCI Code 

BRU19770721 

INA19970623 

TPE19830922 

GBR19771115 

MAS19790603 

BRU19680701 

BRU19880411 

MAS19970711 

BRU19891020 

BRU19790825 

MAS19970523 

MAS19970425 

BRU19890823 

MAS19911011 

BRU19840308 

BRU19770224 

BRU19770920 

BRU19681223 

BRU19891007 

BRU19750219 

THI19611127 

Total Tm 

2:40:17.939 

2:40:18.141 

2:40:18.424 

2:40:18.495 

2:40:18.646 

2:40:18.915 

2:40:19.777 

2:40:21.199 

2:40:23.913 

2:40:24.269 

2:40:27.841 

2:40:27.948 

2:41:46.818 

2:41:57.303 

2:42:01.733 

2:42:12.409 

2:42:21.672 

2:42:22.674 

2:42:23.275 

2:42:23.499 

2:42:24.201 

Diff 

1:13.862 

1:14.064 

1:14.347 

1:14.418 

1:14.569 

1:14.838 

1:15.700 

1:17.122 

1:19.836 

1:20.192 

1:23.764 

1:23.871 

2:42.741 

2:53.226 

2:57.656 

3:08.332 

3:17.595 

3:18.597 

3:19.198 

3:19.422 

3:20.124 

Gap 

0.053 

0.202 

0.283 

0.071 

0.151 

0.269 

0.862 

1.422 

2.714 

0.356 

3.572 

0.107 

1:18.870 

10.485 

4.430 

10.676 

9.263 

1.002 

0.601 

0.224 

0.702 

Avg. Speed 

38.366 

38.365 

38.364 

38.364 

38.363 

38.362 

38.358 

38.353 

38.342 

38.341 

38.326 

38.326 

38.015 

37.973 

37.956 

37.915 

37.879 

37.875 

37.872 

37.871 

37.869 
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Pos 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

No. 

304 

94 

44 

172 

11 

93 

96 

22 

185 

334 

151 

13 

62 

72 

335 

24 

241 

263 

183 

114 

184 

Name 

Alexander Mercelo Polistico Senones 

Halit bin Hj Ali Hassan 

Muhammad Sufri bin Hj Jailani 

Teo Kock Hwee 

Azalan bin Ahamat 

Hj Muhammad Nabil 

Suhardi Lakim 

Zaeidi bin Hj Berudin 

Willy Wee 

Md Nazri bin Mohadi 

Jasni bin Amadi 

Mohd Akhirulnizam bin Mohamad 

Bernard Wong 

Muhammad Al-Waie bin Hj Aini 

Hj Masrudy bin Hj Asli 

Johan Foray 

Muhammad Aiman bin Abdullah 

Radin Saputra 

Tan Tia Siong 

Nizam Samurdani bin Hj Abd Taib 

Cheu Ying Choi 

Team 

G530 Racing Team 'B' 

TMBC 'A' 

Belait Loop Team 

Modesto Cycling Team 'A' 

Belait Cycling Club' B' 

TMBC 'A' 

TMBC 'A' 

Anakpanyu Triultra Cycling Team 

Modesto Cycling Team 'B' 

MSPDB Cycling Team 

Life Behind Bars Team 'A' 

Belait Cycling Club' B' 

Team FFP 'B' 

Shadaa Race Team 

MSPDB Cycling Team 

Anakpanyu Triultra Cycling Team 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' 

Kedayan Proucell Brunei 

Modesto Cycling Team 'B' 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' 

Modesto Cycling Team 'B' 

Category 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

VETERAN 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

NATIONAL 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

NATIONAL 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

MASTER 

ELITE 

UCI Code 

PHI19680226 

BRU19840818 

BRU19641020 

BRU19730816 

BRU19941104 

BRU19770621 

BRU19830203 

MAS20001010 

BRU19920604 

BRU19820319 

BRU19800307 

BRU19880815 

BRU19950301 

BRU19830217 

FRA19790316 

BRU19780923 

INA199303506 

BRU19790730 

BRU19750313 

BRU19770821 

Total Tm 

2:42:24.625 

2:42:24.682 

2:42:26.079 

2:42:26.803 

2:42:27.010 

2:42:27.451 

2:42:27.770 

2:42:28.252 

2:42:32.585 

2:42:35.127 

2:42:35.665 

2:43:22.756 

2:43:28.377 

2:43:46.913 

2:44:12.510 

2:44:35.130 

2:44:53.259 

2:44:53.615 

2:46:32.001 

2:46:51.436 

2:47:27.318 

Diff 

3:20.548 

3:20.605 

3:22.002 

3:22.726 

3:22.933 

3:23.374 

3:23.693 

3:24.175 

3:28.508 

3:31.050 

3:31.588 

4:18.679 

4:24.300 

4:42.836 

5:08.433 

5:31.053 

5:49.182 

5:49.538 

7:27.924 

7:47.359 

8:23.241 

Gap 

0.424 

0.057 

1.397 

0.724 

0.207 

0.441 

0.319 

0.482 

4.333 

2.542 

0.538 

47.091 

5.621 

18.536 

25.597 

22.620 

18.129 

0.356 

1:38.386 

19.435 

35.882 

Avg. Speed 

37.867 

37.867 

37.861 

37.859 

37.858 

37.856 

37.855 

37.853 

37.836 

37.826 

37.824 

37.642 

37.621 

37.550 

37.452 

37.367 

37.298 

37.297 

36.930 

36.858 

36.726 
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Pos 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

No. 

35 

133 

61 

66 

281 

301 

14 

333 

242 

144 

311 

104 

115 

186 

341 

54 

36 

174 

95 

64 

142 

Name 

Ken Lee Kim Ming 

Pg Izad-Ryan bin Pg Hj Bahrin 

Leong Kok Phen 

Tan Toh Boo 

Hamjah bin Hj Hujan 

Hj Ali Sofian bin Hj Thani 

Anang Idris bin Hj Ramli 

Nurjamri bin Johari 

Arafin Hj Momin 

Ak Mohd Wafi bin Pg Hj Abdul Rahim 

Seripin bin Hj Hashim 

Rozaine Ratu 

Kamarul Azwan Bin Hj Abu Bakar 

Eric Lim Wee Ming 

Ak Amirul bin Pg Zaman 

Wong Ling Hao 

Liew Kit Soon 

Clement Wong Ha Leeong 

Lim Ming Han 

Lee Yii Hoe 

Mohd Fakhrul Anwar bin Hj Bakri 

Team 

Team Giant Miri 

Rimba C.C 

Team FFP 'B' 

Team FFP 'B' 

TKR Cycling Team 

G530 Racing Team 'B' 

Belait Cycling Club' B' 

MSPDB Cycling Team 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' 

Bruwan Cycling Team 

TJ Riders 

TMBC 'B' 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' 

Modesto Cycling Team 'B' 

BIBD 

Team FFP 'A' 

Team Giant Miri 

Modesto Cycling Team 'A' 

TMBC 'A' 

Team FFP 'B' 

Bruwan Cycling Team 

Category 

ELITE 

MASTER 

MASTER 

ELITE 

VETERAN 

MASTER 

ELITE 

NATIONAL 

ELITE 

ELITE 

VETERAN 

MASTER 

ELITE 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

UCI Code 

MAS19970331 

BRU19720812 

BRU19740104 

BRU19781001 

BRU19660929 

BRU19740629 

BRU19850301 

BRU19850903 

BRU19891119 

BRU19650607 

BRU19671222 

BRU19800522 

BRU19740707 

BRU19860507 

BRU19881103 

MAS19810917 

BRU19750715 

BRU19790818 

BRU19930321 

BRU19870511 

Total Tm 

2:47:27.319 

2:47:35.068 

2:48:32.409 

2:48:32.489 

2:48:41.766 

2:49:06.327 

2:49:06.455 

2:49:08.682 

2:49:08.778 

2:49:09.068 

2:49:09.186 

2:49:09.960 

2:49:10.422 

2:49:10.725 

2:49:13.890 

2:50:50.040 

2:51:53.220 

2:51:56.365 

2:52:29.455 

2:52:32.848 

2:52:33.047 

Diff 

8:23.242 

8:30.991 

9:28.332 

9:28.412 

9:37.689 

10:02.250 

10:02.378 

10:04.605 

10:04.701 

10:04.991 

10:05.109 

10:05.883 

10:06.345 

10:06.648 

10:09.813 

11:45.963 

12:49.143 

12:52.288 

13:25.378 

13:28.771 

13:28.970 

Gap 

0.001 

7.749 

57.341 

0.080 

9.277 

24.561 

0.128 

2.227 

0.096 

0.290 

0.118 

0.774 

0.462 

0.303 

3.165 

1:36.150 

1:03.180 

3.145 

33.090 

3.393 

0.199 

Avg. Speed 

36.726 

36.698 

36.490 

36.490 

36.456 

36.368 

36.367 

36.359 

36.359 

36.358 

36.358 

36.355 

36.353 

36.352 

36.341 

36.000 

35.779 

35.768 

35.654 

35.642 

35.642 
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Pos 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

No. 

251 

254 

315 

156 

175 

231 

16 

316 

112 

225 

65 

284 

195 

42 

103 

76 

134 

325 

145 

346 

321 

Name 

Muhammad Eddy bin Abdullah 

Sabli bin Basar 

Mulok Angang 

Mohd Faiz bin Hj Mohammad 

Ngu Toh Huat 

Chieng Chiew Li 

Muhammad Halelo bin Awang 

Khanddy Pijang 

Muham mad Feasal Firdaus bin Mohammad Nurfadillah 

Pg Mohd Iskandar bin Pg Hj Petra 

Chin Jun Hong 

Sahrin bin Hj Md Noor 

Abg Muhammad Azri Abg Merzuki 

Hj Mohd Zul Yakub bin Hj Ibrahim 

Sulhi Abdullah 

Hj Harun bin Hj Saman 

Andrew Lindsay Mcculloch 

Khairul Azmie bin Hj Awg Mohodin 

Mohamad Kamarul bin Hj Kadir 

Muhammad Firdaus bin Mohd Zonis 

Mohd Sharif bin Dato Ibrahim 

Team 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' 

TJ Riders 

Life Behind Bars Team 'A' 

Modesto Cycling Team 'A' 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' 

Belait Cycling Club' B' 

TJ Riders 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' 

Team UBD 

Team FFP 'B' 

TKR Cycling Team 

Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut 

Belait Loop Team 

TMBC 'B' 

Shadaa Race Team 

Rimba C.C 

Tribuddies Cycling Team 

Bruwan Cycling Team 

BIBD 

Tribuddies Cycling Team 

Category 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

MASTER 

ELITE 

NATIONAL 

MASTER 

ELITE 

MASTER 

ELITE 

VETERAN 

MASTER 

VETERAN 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

MASTER 

UCI Code 

BRU19700111 

BRU19680501 

BRU19740115 

BRU19900416 

BRU19840502 

BRU19780707 

BRU19710707 

BRU19880817 

BRU19980701 

BRU19740930 

BRU19911116 

BRU19740102 

MAS19991209 

BRU19690917 

BRU19630920 

GBR19770522 

BRU19820325 

BRU19840304 

MAS19960309 

BRU19740905 

Total Tm 

2:53:19.198 

2:55:20.956 

2:56:37.789 

2:56:52.292 

2:59:05.946 

3:00:41.471 

3:01:16.034 

3:01:16.300 

3:01:42.973 

3:01:44.188 

3:01:50.967 

3:02:08.289 

3:02:08.744 

3:02:09.661 

3:02:10.389 

3:02:10.549 

3:02:10.658 

3:02:11.149 

3:02:11.804 

3:02:13.283 

3:02:15.431 

Diff 

14:15.121 

16:16.879 

17:33.712 

17:48.215 

20:01.869 

21:37.394 

22:11.957 

22:12.223 

22:38.896 

22:40.111 

22:46.890 

23:04.212 

23:04.667 

23:05.584 

23:06.312 

23:06.472 

23:06.581 

23:07.072 

23:07.727 

23:09.206 

23:11.354 

Gap 

46.151 

2:01.758 

1:16.833 

14.503 

2:13.654 

1:35.525 

34.563 

0.266 

26.673 

1.215 

6.779 

17.322 

0.455 

0.917 

0.728 

0.160 

0.109 

0.491 

0.655 

1.479 

2.148 

Avg. Speed 

35.484 

35.073 

34.819 

34.771 

34.339 

34.036 

33.928 

33.927 

33.844 

33.840 

33.819 

33.766 

33.764 

33.761 

33.759 

33.759 

33.758 

33.757 

33.755 

33.750 

33.744 
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Pos 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

No. 

73 

155 

314 

253 

135 

232 

131 

171 

211 

153 

191 

113 

124 

221 

41 

303 

126 

194 

53 

154 

323 

Name 

Abdul Muiz bin Hj Yuzaini 

Isa bin Aring Hj Mohammad 

Simon M Lynch 

Hj Herman bin Hj Timbang 

Joshua Carevier Turner 

RichardLingam 

Gavin Richard Wright Hicks 

Luk Lee Hung 

Yek Ing Sing 

Ali bin Abdullah 

Awg Zulkarnean bin Awg A Rahman 

Sandy bin Morsidi 

Md Hadini bin Hj Abd Halim 

Ampuan Hj Moham mad Asrin bin Ampuan Hj Tengah 

Pg Moanad Rosli bin Pg Hj Tajuddin 

Rizal bin Salleh 

Wan Mohd Awalul Rizalbin Wan Reduan 

Mohamad Amizan Saaie 

Hwong Yu Teck 

Md Rahimi Rahmani bin Abd Rashid 

Muhammad Syuaib bin Hj Meraj 

Team 

Shadaa Race Team 

Life Behind Bars Team 'A' 

TJ Riders 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' 

Rimba C.C 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' 

Rimba C.C 

Modesto Cycling Team 'A' 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'A' 

Life Behind Bars Team 'A' 

Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' 

Team UBD 

Belait Loop Team 

G530 Racing Team 'B' 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' 

Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut 

Team FFP 'A' 

Life Behind Bars Team 'A' 

Tribuddies Cycling Team 

Category 

NATIONAL 

ELITE 

VETERAN 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

ELITE 

VETERAN 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

MASTER 

VETERAN 

MASTER 

MASTER 

ELITE 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

UCI Code 

BRU19960302 

BRU19840821 

ENG19651208 

BRU19710627 

USA19731227 

MAS19741004 

AUS19780405 

BRU19610724 

BRU19780405 

BRU19850705 

MAS19801115 

BRU19810307 

BRU19810111 

BRU19761010 

BRU19732903 

BRU19740814 

MAS19820621 

BRU19750612 

BRU19910727 

BRU19911214 

Total Tm 

3:02:16.969 

3:02:19.016 

3:02:23.070 

3:02:29.374 

3:03:57.940 

3:04:00.293 

3:04:03.888 

3:04:09.497 

3:04:41.419 

3:04:54.003 

3:04:56.550 

3:04:56.664 

3:04:56.754 

3:05:02.019 

3:05:02.156 

3:05:08.797 

3:05:09.580 

3:05:15.937 

3:05:22.242 

3:05:39.075 

3:05:44.674 

Diff 

23:12.892 

23:14.939 

23:18.993 

23:25.297 

24:53.863 

24:56.216 

24:59.811 

25:05.420 

25:37.342 

25:49.926 

25:52.473 

25:52.587 

25:52.677 

25:57.942 

25:58.079 

26:04.720 

26:05.503 

26:11.860 

26:18.165 

26:34.998 

26:40.597 

Gap 

1.538 

2.047 

4.054 

6.304 

1:28.566 

2.353 

3.595 

5.609 

31.922 

12.584 

2.547 

0.114 

0.090 

5.265 

0.137 

6.641 

0.783 

6.357 

6.305 

16.833 

5.599 

Avg. Speed 

33.739 

33.732 

33.720 

33.701 

33.430 

33.423 

33.412 

33.395 

33.299 

33.261 

33.254 

33.253 

33.253 

33.237 

33.237 

33.217 

33.215 

33.196 

33.177 

33.127 

33.110 
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Pos 

127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

137 

138 

139 

140 

141 

142 

143 

144 

145 

146 

147 

No. 

173 

283 

235 

282 

234 

102 

116 

305 

143 

204 

123 

43 

313 

256 

56 

306 

342 

344 

122 

51 

45 

Name 

Tsen Yu Sang 

Naain bin Hj Tuah 

Edmund Teo 

Zarain bin Hj Kahan 

Rosli bin Said 

Hamdillah bin Metussin 

Abdul Hakeem bin Hj Tahir 

Moza Syaffiarizal bin Hj Mohammad 

Sapar bin Dayan 

Reza Nurachman 

Pg Norhusaini bin Pg Hj Hussin 

Mohammad Nazib bin Hj Hidop 

Hj Ismail bin Awang Pauzi 

Noor Adi bin Rostam 

Jason Kvek 

Khirril Azmi bin Hj Md Yusof 

Hj Damit bin Hj Mohd Tahir 

Pg Hj Haris bin Pg Hj Murah 

Mohd Fadillah bin Awg Hussin 

LIEW NYEN KEE 

Muhammad Amali bin Abdullah Chin 

Team 

Modesto Cycling Team 'A' 

TKR Cycling Team 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' 

TKR Cycling Team 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' 

TMBC 'B' 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' 

G530 Racing Team 'B' 

Bruwan Cycling Team 

Prestanda Cycling Team 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' 

Belait Loop Team 

TJ Riders 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' 

Team FFP 'A' 

G530 Racing Team 'B' 

BIBD 

BIBD 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' 

Team FFP 'A' 

Belait Loop Team 

Category 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

VETERAN 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

MASTER 

ELITE 

MASTER 

ELITE 

VETERAN 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

MASTER 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

MASTER 

UCI Code 

BRU19670904 

BRU19670109 

BRU19760913 

BRU19720120 

MAS19630401 

BRU19760204 

BRU19831207 

BRU19771611 

BRU19720322 

INA19960316 

BRU19740627 

BRU19640210 

BRU19860102 

BRU19811204 

BRU19780921 

BRU19700423 

BRU19710807 

BRU19800302 

BRU19800508 

Total Tm 

3:06:16.972 

3:06:36.646 

3:07:16.146 

3:07:43.561 

3:07:51.778 

3:07:52.106 

3:08:28.180 

3:08:35.288 

3:08:38.365 

3:09:37.465 

3:09:42.096 

3:09:47.778 

3:12:46.199 

3:16:39.944 

3:19:50.747 

3:19:51.750 

3:23:34.523 

3:23:35.345 

3:26:14.779 

3:26:14.955 

3:29:08.240 

Diff 

27:12.895 

27:32.569 

28:12.069 

28:39.484 

28:47.701 

28:48.029 

29:24.103 

29:31.211 

29:34.288 

30:33.388 

30:38.019 

30:43.701 

33:42.122 

37:35.867 

40:46.670 

40:47.673 

44:30.446 

44:31.268 

47:10.702 

47:10.878 

50:04.163 

Gap 

32.298 

19.674 

39.500 

27.415 

8.217 

0.328 

36.074 

7.108 

3.077 

59.100 

4.631 

5.682 

2:58.421 

3:53.745 

3:10.803 

1.003 

3:42.773 

0.822 

2:39.434 

0.176 

2:53.285 

Avg. Speed 

33.014 

32.956 

32.840 

32.761 

32.737 

32.736 

32.631 

32.611 

32.602 

32.433 

32.419 

32.403 

31.903 

31.271 

30.774 

30.771 

30.210 

30.208 

29.819 

29.818 

29.407 
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Pos 

148 

149 

150 

151 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

212 

223 

46 

52 

15 

71 

74 

75 

101 

105 

106 

121 

125 

222 

224 

226 

136 

152 

161 

Name 

Birosiah Abi 

Mohd Norazmie bin Mohd Yusof 

Mohammad Firdaus bin Hj Hamzah 

Lee Gia Horng 

Mohd Firdaus bin Johari 

HJ Mohammad A-Wadud bin Hj Aini 

Reimieiswendi bin Aji 

Muhd Azlin Iskandarshah 

Suzieme Lima 

Norazam Ismail 

Alizzam Hassiddiq bin Muhd Kelali 

Mohd Hamdilla bin Awg Hussin 

Saiful Rizal bin Mahidi 

Muhammad Khairul Anwar bin Hj Shahari 

Pg Mohd Azizan  bin Pg Hj Petra 

Hj Mohd Yazid bin DP Hj Mahadi 

Graham Doyle 

Ak Adini bin Pg Hj Ibrahim 

Mohamad Sofizan bin Ahmad 

Team 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'A' 

Team UBD 

Belait Loop Team 

Team FFP 'A' 

Belait Cycling Club' B' 

Shadaa Race Team 

Shadaa Race Team 

Shadaa Race Team 

TMBC 'B' 

TMBC 'B' 

TMBC 'B' 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' 

Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' 

Team UBD 

Team UBD 

Team UBD 

Rimba C.C 

Life Behind Bars Team 'A' 

Life Behind Bars Team 'B' 

Category 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

MASTER 

ELITE 

UCI Code 

BRU19730825 

BRU19851214 

BRU19930711 

BRU19850425 

BRU19840303 

BRU19810930 

BRU19851219 

BRU19771118 

BRU19850227 

BRU19730803 

BRU19790302 

BRU19801017 

BRU19820326 

BRU19860311 

BRU19860311 

10-Dec-81 

BRU19751024 

BRU19831006 

Total Tm 

3:29:09.505 

3:35:49.437 

3:35:49.453 

3:35:49.982 

Diff 

50:05.428 

56:45.360 

56:45.376 

56:45.905 

Gap 

1.265 

6:39.932 

0.016 

0.529 

Avg. Speed 

29.404 

28.495 

28.495 

28.494 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

162 

163 

164 

165 

166 

215 

233 

236 

243 

245 

246 

252 

266 

285 

286 

296 

322 

324 

326 

336 

343 

Name 

Mohamad Yusrin bin Yunos 

Md Shamsul bin Hj Metassan 

Muhammad Azami bin Abd Latif 

Mohd Hairul Azlan bin Hj Abdullah 

Abdul Qahhar Hazi bin Hj Abdul Muldy 

Melvin Tew 

Wong Soon Hin 

Lu Voon Hui 

Ariffin bin Hassim 

Muhammad Huzaimi bin Hj Husin 

Norirfan@Yusof bin Hj Ishak 

Hj Zulkipli bin Hj Abidin 

Amirnorshah bin Hj Md Jamin 

Junaidi bin Mohammad Nazim 

Hj Yahya bin Hj Nudin 

Hasanudin Abdullah Pijang 

Pg Hj Mohd Hasreen bin Pg Hj Ali Hassan 

Hafidz bin Lamat 

Ak Muhammad Khair bin Pg Abdullah 

Eddy Azuandy bin 

Mas Ariffin Ermarizal 

Team 

Life Behind Bars Team 'B' 

Life Behind Bars Team 'B' 

Life Behind Bars Team 'B' 

Life Behind Bars Team 'B' 

Life Behind Bars Team 'B' 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'A' 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' 

Kedayan Proucell Brunei 

TKR Cycling Team 

TKR Cycling Team 

G530 Racing Team 'A' 

Tribuddies Cycling Team 

Tribuddies Cycling Team 

Tribuddies Cycling Team 

MSPDB Cycling Team 

BIBD 

Category 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

VETERAN 

VETERAN 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

MASTER 

MASTER 

NATIONAL 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

UCI Code 

BRU19851214 

BRU19871022 

BRU19900106 

BRU19810130 

BRU19870919 

BRU19890323 

BRU19620314 

BRU19630423 

BRU19780222 

BRU19811005 

BRU19871003 

BRU19731012 

BRU19760620 

BRU19980108 

BRU19680321 

BRU19720629 

BRU19740726 

BRU19770608 

BRU19900219 

BRU19890128 

BRU19791226 

Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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Pos 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

345 

32 

55 

201 

255 

Name 

Kamalariffin bin Hj Md Osmena 

Boyce Chin Yong Keng 

Tang Kie Chii 

Chu Ku Mohammad Nazmie bin Che Ku Ramli 

Imran bin Hj Tersad 

Team 

BIBD 

Team Giant Miri 

Team FFP 'A' 

Prestanda Cycling Team 

Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' 

Category 

MASTER 

ELITE 

ELITE 

ELITE 

MASTER 

UCI Code 

BRU19720615 

MAS19900301 

BRU19840510 

MAS19941214 

BRU19751202 

Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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 6TH LOF CYCLING CHALLENGE
SUNDAY, 30TH OCTOBER 2016

SUMMARY OF THE RACE
Registered 192
Did Not Start (DNS) 4
FINISHERS 151
Over Time Limit (OTL) -
Did Not Finish (DNF) 37

Teams Registered 33
Team members finishing 3 or more 32
ALL team members DNF 1
ALL Team members finished 12

REGISTERED FINISH OTL DNF DNS
National 14 13 - 1 -
Elite 113 84 - 26 3
Master 52 43 - 8 1
Veteran 13 11 - 2 -

*Over Time Limit (OTL) is not included in this statistics

Prepared By: IMAP Enterprise. Brunei Darussalam



 6TH LOF BAKERY CYCLING CHALLENGE
SUNDAY, 30TH OCTOBER 2016

TEAM OVERALL CLASSIFICATIONS
Pos No. Name Team Category Time Total Time Diff Gap Rank

1 291 Azmi bin Abd Hadzid G530 Racing Team 'A' NATIONAL 2:39:04.077

8 293 Shannon bin Basman G530 Racing Team 'A' MASTER 2:40:15.491

10 295 Yudi Rachmad Mursidi G530 Racing Team 'A' ELITE 2:40:15.615
2 33 Maximillian Feng HungChiat Team Giant Miri ELITE 2:39:04.132

18 31 Mohammad Azhar bin Bujang Team Giant Miri ELITE 2:40:17.432
33 34 Mohd Adham bin Mohd Arif Team Giant Miri ELITE 2:40:27.948
4 4 Mohd Radzi bin Tamat Belait Cycling Club' A' ELITE 2:40:13.290
6 2 Abdul Hadrie bin Morsidi Belait Cycling Club' A' NATIONAL 2:40:14.296

15 6 Muhd Norrisman bin Ismail Belait Cycling Club' A' ELITE 2:40:17.017
5 261 Muhammad Halid bin Sata Kedayan Proucell Brunei ELITE 2:40:13.488
7 264 Bernad Benyamin Van Aert Kedayan Proucell Brunei ELITE 2:40:14.941

13 265 Ali Mustapha bin Hj Abd Hamid Kedayan Proucell Brunei MASTER 2:40:16.746
9 193 Micheal Scheck Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut MASTER 2:40:15.560

26 192 Mohammad Shahrolly Razali Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut ELITE 2:40:18.646
29 196 Wan Haikal Wan Zainal Kelab Berbasikal Masterpiece Pujut ELITE 2:40:21.199
21 91 Hj Hamdani Hj Besar TMBC 'A' MASTER 2:40:17.886
31 92 Zuhairi bin Roslan TMBC 'A' ELITE 2:40:24.269
44 94 Halit bin Hj Ali Hassan TMBC 'A' ELITE 2:42:24.682
3 181 Chen Chiung Fa Modesto Cycling Team 'B' MASTER 2:39:43.089

39 182 Teo Thian Sze Modesto Cycling Team 'B' MASTER 2:42:22.674
51 185 Willy Wee Modesto Cycling Team 'B' NATIONAL 2:42:32.585
14 332 Andrew Mikha bin Sianong MSPDB Cycling Team NATIONAL 2:40:16.747
36 331 Mohd Shahrom Ayup bin Hj Yakob MSPDB Cycling Team ELITE 2:42:01.733
52 334 Md Nazri bin Mohadi MSPDB Cycling Team ELITE 2:42:35.127
19 12 Mohd Nazri bin Mastani Belait Cycling Club' B' ELITE 2:40:17.701
47 11 Azalan bin Ahamat Belait Cycling Club' B' MASTER 2:42:27.010
54 13 Mohd Akhirulnizam bin Mohamad Belait Cycling Club' B' ELITE 2:43:22.756
38 21 Mohammad Aliuddin bin Hj Nordin Anakpanyu Triultra Cycling Team ELITE 2:42:21.672
41 23 Reza Faizal bin Mohd Nor Anakpanyu Triultra Cycling Team MASTER 2:42:23.499
50 22 Zaeidi bin Hj Berudin Anakpanyu Triultra Cycling Team ELITE 2:42:28.252

0:07:38.240 0:01:05.956

0:05:03.165 0:01:31.511

0:05:18.424 0:00:15.259

0:06:32.284 0:01:13.860

0:01:09.992 0:00:00.572

0:01:20.222 0:00:10.230

0:03:31.654 0:02:11.432

0:00:14.329 0:00:14.329

0:01:09.420 0:00:55.091

8:06:07.467

8:07:13.423

7:59:35.183

7:59:49.512

8:00:44.603

8:00:45.175

8:00:55.405

8:03:06.837

8:04:38.348

8:04:53.607

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

Results Prepared By: IMAP Enterprise. Brunei Darussalam



 6TH LOF BAKERY CYCLING CHALLENGE
SUNDAY, 30TH OCTOBER 2016

TEAM OVERALL CLASSIFICATIONS
Pos No. Name Team Category Time Total Time Diff Gap Rank

42 302 Padsakorn Thongprem G530 Racing Team 'B' VETERAN 2:42:24.201
43 304 Alexander Mercelo Polistico Senones G530 Racing Team 'B' MASTER 2:42:24.625
69 301 Hj Ali Sofian bin Hj Thani G530 Racing Team 'B' MASTER 2:49:06.327
17 244 Muhammad Hamizan bin Hj Herman Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' NATIONAL 2:40:17.415
59 241 Muhammad Aiman bin Abdullah Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' ELITE 2:44:53.259
72 242 Arafin Hj Momin Kedayan Cycling Team 'A ' ELITE 2:49:08.778
40 63 Fu Chieng Pol Team FFP 'B' ELITE 2:42:23.275
55 62 Bernard Wong Team FFP 'B' ELITE 2:43:28.377
66 61 Leong Kok Phen Team FFP 'B' MASTER 2:48:32.409
27 176 Chieng Chiew Lie Modesto Cycling Team 'A' MASTER 2:40:18.915
46 172 Teo Kock Hwee Modesto Cycling Team 'A' VETERAN 2:42:26.803
81 174 Clement Wong Ha Leeong Modesto Cycling Team 'A' MASTER 2:51:56.365
16 111 Muhammad Rafiuddin bin Zikara Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' NATIONAL 2:40:17.101
62 114 Nizam Samurdani bin Hj Abd Taib Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' MASTER 2:46:51.436
76 115 Kamarul Azwan Bin Hj Abu Bakar Laila Manja Cycling Team 'A' ELITE 2:49:10.422
24 141 Hsigh Hao Yeh Bruwan Cycling Team ELITE 2:40:18.424
73 144 Ak Mohd Wafi bin Pg Hj Abdul Rahim Bruwan Cycling Team ELITE 2:49:09.068
84 142 Mohd Fakhrul Anwar bin Hj Bakri Bruwan Cycling Team ELITE 2:52:33.047
30 312 Muhammad Abdul Hadi bin Seripin TJ Riders NATIONAL 2:40:23.913
74 311 Seripin bin Hj Hashim TJ Riders VETERAN 2:49:09.186
87 315 Mulok Angang TJ Riders MASTER 2:56:37.789
34 213 Leong Tze Hern 673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'A' ELITE 2:41:46.818
35 214 Tuan Hanam bin Tuan Zailani 673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'A' ELITE 2:41:57.303

114 211 Yek Ing Sing 673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'A' ELITE 3:04:41.419
25 132 Alistair Lovell Rimba C.C ELITE 2:40:18.495
65 133 Pg Izad-Ryan bin Pg Hj Bahrin Rimba C.C MASTER 2:47:35.068

101 134 Andrew Lindsay Mcculloch Rimba C.C ELITE 3:02:10.658
11 202 Norman bin Norin Prestanda Cycling Team ELITE 2:40:15.764
32 203 Abdul Qazmizan bin Abdul Rahman Prestanda Cycling Team ELITE 2:40:27.841

136 204 Reza Nurachman Prestanda Cycling Team ELITE 3:09:37.465

0:30:29.038 0:01:38.681

0:30:45.887 0:00:16.849

0:22:25.356 0:05:41.580

0:26:35.705 0:04:10.349

0:28:50.357 0:02:14.652

0:14:48.878 0:00:04.609

0:15:06.900 0:00:18.022

0:16:43.776 0:01:36.876

0:14:19.970 0:06:41.730

0:14:44.269 0:00:24.299

8:16:18.959

8:22:00.539

8:26:10.888

8:28:25.540

8:30:04.221

8:30:21.070

8:13:55.153

8:14:19.452

8:14:24.061

8:14:42.083

19

20

13

14

15

16

17

18

11

12

Results Prepared By: IMAP Enterprise. Brunei Darussalam



 6TH LOF BAKERY CYCLING CHALLENGE
SUNDAY, 30TH OCTOBER 2016

TEAM OVERALL CLASSIFICATIONS
Pos No. Name Team Category Time Total Time Diff Gap Rank

53 151 Jasni bin Amadi Life Behind Bars Team 'A' ELITE 2:42:35.665
88 156 Mohd Faiz bin Hj Mohammad Life Behind Bars Team 'A' ELITE 2:56:52.292

107 155 Isa bin Aring Hj Mohammad Life Behind Bars Team 'A' ELITE 3:02:19.016
56 72 Muhammad Al-Waie bin Hj Aini Shadaa Race Team NATIONAL 2:43:46.913

100 76 Hj Harun bin Hj Saman Shadaa Race Team VETERAN 3:02:10.549
106 73 Abdul Muiz bin Hj Yuzaini Shadaa Race Team NATIONAL 3:02:16.969
45 44 Muhammad Sufri bin Hj Jailani Belait Loop Team ELITE 2:42:26.079
98 42 Hj Mohd Zul Yakub bin Hj Ibrahim Belait Loop Team VETERAN 3:02:09.661

120 41 Pg Moanad Rosli bin Pg Hj Tajuddin Belait Loop Team VETERAN 3:05:02.156
85 251 Muhammad Eddy bin Abdullah Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' MASTER 2:53:19.198
86 254 Sabli bin Basar Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' MASTER 2:55:20.956

109 253 Hj Herman bin Hj Timbang Kedayan Cycling Team 'B' MASTER 3:02:29.374
68 281 Hamjah bin Hj Hujan TKR Cycling Team VETERAN 2:48:41.766
96 284 Sahrin bin Hj Md Noor TKR Cycling Team MASTER 3:02:08.289

128 283 Naain bin Hj Tuah TKR Cycling Team MASTER 3:06:36.646
75 104 Rozaine Ratu TMBC 'B' MASTER 2:49:09.960
99 103 Sulhi Abdullah TMBC 'B' MASTER 3:02:10.389

132 102 Hamdillah bin Metussin TMBC 'B' MASTER 3:07:52.106
102 325 Khairul Azmie bin Hj Awg Mohodin Tribuddies Cycling Team ELITE 3:02:11.149
105 321 Mohd Sharif bin Dato Ibrahim Tribuddies Cycling Team MASTER 3:02:15.431
126 323 Muhammad Syuaib bin Hj Meraj Tribuddies Cycling Team ELITE 3:05:44.674

0:57:51.518 0:06:17.173

0:59:37.272 0:01:45.754

1:10:36.071 0:10:58.799

0:48:39.248 0:06:27.458

0:50:02.713 0:01:23.465

0:51:34.345 0:01:31.632

0:42:11.790 0:11:25.903

9:10:11.254

8:41:46.973

8:48:14.431

8:49:37.896

8:51:09.528

8:57:26.701

8:59:12.455

25

26

27

21

22

23

24
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 6TH LOF BAKERY CYCLING CHALLENGE
SUNDAY, 30TH OCTOBER 2016

TEAM OVERALL CLASSIFICATIONS
Pos No. Name Team Category Time Total Time Diff Gap Rank

90 231 Chieng Chiew Li 673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' ELITE 3:00:41.471
111 232 RichardLingam 673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' MASTER 3:04:00.293
129 235 Edmund Teo 673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' MASTER 3:07:16.146
78 341 Ak Amirul bin Pg Zaman BIBD ELITE 2:49:13.890

104 346 Muhammad Firdaus bin Mohd Zonis BIBD ELITE 3:02:13.283
143 342 Hj Damit bin Hj Mohd Tahir BIBD MASTER 3:23:34.523
79 54 Wong Ling Hao Team FFP 'A' ELITE 2:50:50.040

124 53 Hwong Yu Teck Team FFP 'A' MASTER 3:05:22.242
141 56 Jason Kvek Team FFP 'A' ELITE 3:19:50.747
118 124 Md Hadini bin Hj Abd Halim Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' ELITE 3:04:56.754
122 126 Wan Mohd Awalul Rizalbin Wan Reduan Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' MASTER 3:05:09.580
137 123 Pg Norhusaini bin Pg Hj Hussin Laila Manja Cycling Team 'B' MASTER 3:09:42.096
94 225 Pg Mohd Iskandar bin Pg Hj Petra Team UBD MASTER 3:01:44.188

119 221 Ampuan Hj Mohammad Asrin Ampuan Hj TengahTeam UBD MASTER 3:05:02.019
149 223 Mohd Norazmie bin Mohd Yusof Team UBD ELITE 3:35:49.437

1:20:13.247 0:03:45.401

1:43:00.461 0:22:47.214

1:12:22.727 0:01:46.656

1:15:26.513 0:03:03.786

1:16:27.846 0:01:01.333

9:11:57.910

9:15:01.696

9:16:03.029

9:19:48.430

9:42:35.644

31

32

28

29

30

Results Prepared By: IMAP Enterprise. Brunei Darussalam



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

302 

172 

281 

311 

42 

76 

314 

171 

41 

234 

313 

233 

236 

Name 

Padsakorn Thongprem 

Teo Kock Hwee 

Hamjah bin Hj Hujan 

Seripin bin Hj Hashim 

Hj Mohd Zul Yakub bin Hj Ibrahim 

Hj Harun bin Hj Saman 

Simon M Lynch 

Luk Lee Hung 

Pg Moanad Rosli bin Pg Hj Tajuddin 

Rosli bin Said 

Hj Ismail bin Awang Pauzi 

Wong Soon Hin 

Lu Voon Hui 

Team 

G530 Racing Team 'B' 

Modesto Cycling Team 'A' 

TKR Cycling Team 

TJ Riders 

Belait Loop Team 

Shadaa Race Team 

TJ Riders 

Modesto Cycling Team 'A' 

Belait Loop Team 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' 

TJ Riders 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' 

673 Nikkon Cycling Team 'B' 

UCI Code 

THI19611127 

BRU19641020 

BRU19660929 

BRU19650607 

BRU19630920 

ENG19651208 

BRU19610724 

MAS19630401 

BRU19640210 

BRU19620314 

BRU19630423 

Total Tm 

2:42:24.201 

2:42:26.803 

2:48:41.766 

2:49:09.186 

3:02:09.661 

3:02:10.549 

3:02:23.070 

3:04:09.497 

3:05:02.156 

3:07:51.778 

3:12:46.199 

Diff 

2.602 

6:17.565 

6:44.985 

19:45.460 

19:46.348 

19:58.869 

21:45.296 

22:37.955 

25:27.577 

30:21.998 

Gap 

2.602 

6:14.963 

27.420 

13:00.475 

0.888 

12.521 

1:46.427 

52.659 

2:49.622 

4:54.421 

Avg. Speed 

37.869 

37.859 

36.456 

36.358 

33.761 

33.759 

33.720 

33.395 

33.237 

32.737 

31.903 

- 

- 
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 6TH LOF BAKERY CYCLING CHALLENGE
SUNDAY, 30TH OCTOBER 2016

FINAL RESULT- WOMEN CATEGORY

NO NAME TEAM UCI CODE BODY 
NO RANK TIME

1 Anisa Rizky Amalia Prestanda Cycling Team INA19960325 356 1 1:21:52.51

2 Christina Fah 673 Nikkon Cycling Team BRU19780910 84 2 1:21:58.30

3 On Wah Chyi Tutong Mountain Bike Community BRU19800822 351 3 1:21:58.60

4 Rachel Scott BRU19841107 366 4 1:22:08.99

5 Emily Harbottle BRU19760624 355 5 1:22:13.67

6 Nurzahidah binti Hj Jailani Belait Cycling Club BRU19870402 83 6 1:24:25.05

7 Marierita Duai BRU19780709 361 7

8 Marnie Farizan binti Ahmad Anakpanyu Triultra Cycling Team BRU19840902 82 8

9 Shazana Nabilah binti Hj Ayob Anakpanyu Triultra Cycling Team BRU19851130 81 9

10 Farah Nabilah bte Mohammad Zaidi BDCF Women Team BRU19910526 363 10

11 Siti Noradiyatul Amal bte Roslan BDCF Women Team BRU19920114 364 11

12 Nurulain Rawiah binti Mohd Raub BRU19851101 85 13

13 Ng Mei Ping BRU19890512 354 14

14 Nurafida bte Hj Anuar BDCF Women Team BRU19921018 365 15

15 Hjh Siti Noraminah bte Hj Abd Lamin BRU19860123 362 16

16 Melanie Chin BRU19610806 352 DNF

17 Kamsiah bte Md Noor BRU19601229 353 DNS

Result Prepared By: IMAP Enterprise. Brunei Darussalam


